2011-12 Title Il Accountability Data
School-level Data AMAO 1(56%) AMAO 2 (20.1% & 45.1%) *met AMAO 3 (78.4%) by SH

This report contains preliminary information on school-level performance on the Title Ill annual measurable achievement objectives (AMAQOs) 1 and 2. These school-level data are
reported for informational purposes. Under Title Ill, funding and accountability are at the local educational agency or consortium level.

AMAO 2 - Attaining English Proficiency
AMAO 1 - Annual Growth Less than 5 years

Attain [ Attain | Attain
Eng Eng Eng
LEA/School i [ Prof. Prof. i Prof. Prof.
Type Name Cohort | Level | Level | Cohort| Level | Level
i i [0) 0,
Total (MR RVErS | 6122 | 6048 988% 3564 |0V 4576 | 1012 | %M 2783 | 1253 | 45.0%
|
Creative )
0,
Elementary X;’tg”ec“ons 39 39 | 100% 31 |[795%| 33 16 | 485% 11 . -
Academy \ )
D.W.
Elementary Babcock 88 88 100% 52 59.1% 96 18 18.8% 23 -- --
Elementary
Del Paso
Elementary Heights 194 193 99.5% 122 63.2% 195 42 21.5% 50 19 38.0%
Elementary
*Dry Creek
Elementary El 73 73 100% 43 58.9%| 106 22 20.8% 3 -- --
ementary \ )
Elementary E?elrrggzgry 156 | 156  100% | 84  53.8% 129 19 | 147% 45 12 | 26.7%
Elementary Eloeor:]h;'r']g%ks 108 = 96 88.9% 40 | 417% 130 @ 21  16.2% 19 - -

Frederick 63.1%
Elementary Joyce 84 84 100% 53 73 14 19.2% 31 21 67.7%
Elementary



*Frontier
Elementary Elementary

Garden
Elementary Valley
Elementary

*Hagginwood
Elementary

*Harmon
Elementary Johnson
Elementary
Hazel
Elementary Strauch
Elementary

Hillsdale
Elementary Elementary

Kohler
Elementary Elementary

Elementary

Madison
Elementary Elementary

*Michael J.
Elementary Castori
Elementary
Morey
Avenue Early
Childhood
Development

Noralto
Elementary Elementary

*Northwood
Elementary Elementary

Oakdale
Elementary Elementary

Orchard
Elementary Elementary

Elementary

65

146

114

341

172

109

153

228

210

221

155

122

93

65

146

114

341

172

103

151

227

210

220

155

117

93

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

94.5%

98.7%

99.6%

100%

99.5%

100%

95.9%

100%

0
46 70.8%

57

58

236

105

41

95

133

122

130

88

74

39.0%

50.9%

69.2%

64

132

106

207

201

114

113

256

215

37

350

145

121

74

26

16

13

63

56

20

28

39

53

50

28

32

10

40.6%

12.1%
12.3%

30.4%

27.9%

17.5%

24.8%

15.2%

24.7%

0.0%

14.3%

19.3%

26.4%

13.5%

12

49

31

143

25

23

70

48

52

41

34

39

10

13

75

33

17

18

16

18

12

20.4%

41.9%

52.4%

47.1%

35.4%

34.6%

39.0%

52.9%

30.8%



Pioneer
Elementary Elementary

*Regency
Elementary Park
Elementary
Ridgepoint
Elementary

Sierra View
Elementary Elementary

Smythe
Academy of
Arts and
Sciences
Village
Elementary
Warren A.
Elementary Allison
Elementary

Westside
Elementary Elementary

Woodlake
Elementary Elementary

Elementary

Elementary

Elementary

Woodridge
Elementary
*Foothill
Ranch
Middle

Elementary

Middle

Martin Luther

King Jr.
Technology
Academ

Norwood
Junior High

Middle

Middle

93

127

182

143

366

128

114

53

101

117

119

122

165

92

127

181

143

366

128

113

53

101

115

119

120

164

98.9%

100%

99.5%

100%

100%

100%

99.1%

100%

100%

98.3%

100%

98.4%

99.4%

60

74

130

78

231

74

60

28

58

67

68

72

121

71.8%

54.5%

63.1%

60.0%

73.8%

95

154

173

145

258

99

111

53

105

167

51

11

20

41

41

29

65

27

20

10

16

33

15

23.7%

20.0%

25.2%

39

17

47

33

173

59

26

17

23

10

83

114

162

0
19 48.7%

26 55.3%
15 45.5%
76 43.9%
19 32.2%
38 45.8%
51 44.7%

0
100 61.7%



Rio Linda 48.5%

Middle Preparatory 68 68 100% 49 72.1% 7 -- - 66 32
Academy
Middle JRI'J?“Z're:iZ . 152 | 146 | 96.1% 89 |610%| 19 . . 138 | 69 |50.0%
*Westside
Middle Preparatory 27 27 100% -- -- 4 -- - 23 - --
Charter
0, 0,
High wood :I.igh 94 | 90 |957% 59 |°0% - - o5 | 57 |000%
High Foothill High | 133 | 131 | 985% | 69 | 52.7% 26 - - 119 52 | 43.7%
High ﬁg‘g‘t union | 493 | 492 | 99.8% @ 253 | 51.4% 45 9 | 200% 462 | 188 | 40.7%
High Hﬁ'é%h'a”ds 93 93 | 100% | 45 | 48.4% 16 - - 89 34 | 38.2%
: Miles P. 0
High michm 11 11 | 100% | - - 1 . - 10 - -
Pacific
High Careerand | g 8 | 100% @ - . 0 . . 9 . .
Technology
High
. Rio Linda . 64.4% 53.6%
High High 306 | 281 | 91.8% 181 127 75 |50y 183 08 -
Vista Nueva
High %;ﬁﬁ;ﬁ)%‘; 36 36 | 100% | 16 | 44.4% 1 - - 37 13 | 35.1%
High

No data are reported if there are less than 30 in the cohort. No values will be printed for AMAO 1 if less than 65 percent of the 2011 Annual CELDT takers have the required prior
CELDT scores.



