## 2011-12 Title III Accountability Data

## School-level Data AMAO 1(56%) AMAO 2 (20.1% & 45.1%) \*met AMAO 3 (78.4%) by SH

This report contains preliminary information on school-level performance on the Title III annual measurable achievement objectives (AMAOs) 1 and 2. These school-level data are reported for informational purposes. Under Title III, funding and accountability are at the local educational agency or consortium level.

							AMAO 2 - Attaining English Proficiency						
			AMAO 1	- Annua	l Growth		Less	than 5 y		5 Years or More			
Туре	LEA/School Name	CELDT	Number in Cohort	Prior CELDT	Number Met AMAO	Met	Number in Cohort	Prof.	Attain	Number in Cohort	Attain	Percent Attain Eng Prof. Level	
Total	Twin Rivers Unified	6,122	6,048	98.8%	3,564	58.9%	4,576	1,012	22.1%	2,783	1,253	45.0%	
Elementary	Creative Connections Arts Academy	39	39	100%	31	79.5%	33	16	48.5%	11			
Elementary	D. W. Babcock Elementary	88	88	100%	52	59.1%	96	18	18.8%	23			
Elementary	Del Paso Heights Elementary	194	193	99.5%	122	63.2%	195	42	21.5%	50	19	38.0%	
Elementary	*Dry Creek Elementary	73	73	100%	43	58.9%	106	22	20.8%	3			
Elementary	Fairbanks Elementary	156	156	100%	84	53.8%	129	19	14.7%	45	12	26.7%	
	Foothill Oaks Elementary	108	96	88.9%	40	41.7%	130	21	16.2%	19			
Elementary	Frederick	84	84	100%	53	63.1%	73	14	19.2%	31	21	67.7%	

Elementary	*Frontier Elementary	65	65	100%	46	70.8%	64	26	40.6%	12		
Elementary	Garden Valley Elementary	146	146	100%	57	39.0%	132	16	12.1%	49	10	20.4%
Elementary	*Hagginwood Elementary	114	114	100%	58	50.9%	106	13	12.3%	31	13	41.9%
Elementary	*Harmon	341	341	100%	236	69.2%	207	63	30.4%	143	75	52.4%
Elementary	Hazel Strauch Elementary	172	172	100%	105	61.0%	201	56	27.9%	25		
Elementary	Hillsdale Elementary	109	103	94.5%	41	39.8%	114	20	17.5%	23		
	Kohler Elementary	153	151	98.7%	95	62.9%	113	28	24.8%	70	33	47.1%
	Madison Elementary	228	227	99.6%	133	58.6%	256	39	15.2%	48	17	35.4%
Elementary	*Michael J.	210	210	100%	122	58.1%	215	53	24.7%	52	18	34.6%
Elementary	Morey Avenue Early Childhood Development	0	0				37	0	0.0%	0		
Elementary	Noralto Elementary	221	220	99.5%	130	59.1%	350	50	14.3%	0		
Elementary	*Northwood	155	155	100%	88	56.8%	145	28	19.3%	41	16	39.0%
Elementary	Oakdale Elementary	122	117	95.9%	74	63.2%	121	32	26.4%	34	18	52.9%
Elementary	Orchard Elementary	93	93	100%	44	47.3%	74	10	13.5%	39	12	30.8%

Elementary	Pioneer Elementary	93	92	98.9%	60	65.2%	95	20	21.1%	39	19	48.7%
Elementary	*Regency Park Elementary	127	127	100%	74	58.3%	154	41	26.6%	17		
Elementary	Ridgepoint Elementary	182	181	99.5%	130	71.8%	173	41	23.7%	47	26	55.3%
Elementary	Sierra View Elementary	143	143	100%	78	54.5%	145	29	20.0%	33	15	45.5%
Elementary	Smythe	366	366	100%	231	63.1%	258	65	25.2%	173	76	43.9%
Elementary	Village Elementary	128	128	100%	74	57.8%	99	27	27.3%	59	19	32.2%
Elementary	Warren A. Allison Elementary	114	113	99.1%	60	53.1%	111	20	18.0%	26		
Elementary	Westside Elementary	53	53	100%	28	52.8%	53	10	18.9%	17		
Elementary	Woodlake Elementary	101	101	100%	58	57.4%	105	16	15.2%	23		
Elementary	Woodridge Elementary	117	115	98.3%	67	58.3%	167	33	19.8%	10		
Middle	*Foothill Ranch Middle	119	119	100%	68	57.1%	51	15	29.4%	83	38	45.8%
Middle	Martin Luther King Jr. Technology Academ	122	120	98.4%	72	60.0%	9			114	51	44.7%
Middle	Norwood Junior High	165	164	99.4%	121	73.8%	11			162	100	61.7%

Middle	Rio Linda Preparatory Academy	68	68	100%	49	72.1%	7			66	32	48.5%
Middle	Rio Tierra Junior High	152	146	96.1%	89	61.0%	19			138	69	50.0%
Middle	*Westside Preparatory Charter	27	27	100%			4			23		
High	Elwood J. Keema High	94	90	95.7%	59	65.6%	2			95	57	60.0%
High	Foothill High	133	131	98.5%	69	52.7%	26			119	52	43.7%
High	Grant Union High	493	492	99.8%	253	51.4%	45	9	20.0%	462	188	40.7%
High	*Highlands High	93	93	100%	45	48.4%	16			89	34	38.2%
High	Miles P. Richmond	11	11	100%			1			10		
High	Pacific Career and Technology High	8	8	100%			0			9		
High	Rio Linda High	306	281	91.8%	181	64.4%	127	75	59.1%	183	98	53.6%
High	Vista Nueva Career and Technology High	36	36	100%	16	44.4%	1			37	13	35.1%

No data are reported if there are less than 30 in the cohort. No values will be printed for AMAO 1 if less than 65 percent of the 2011 Annual CELDT takers have the required prior CELDT scores.